

ITEM NO.1602

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 311/2026

MANEESHA VIVEK CHAUDHARI ALIAS MANEESHA SHRIKUMAR NEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK MURALILAL CHAUDHARI

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 36148/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.
M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

The petitioner is permitted to make an application before the concerned Trial Court seeking permission to appear through video conferencing. If such an application is filed, the Trial Court shall consider the same and allow her to do so.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER